900283078 03/14/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298176

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		02/25/2014	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINCRON SBC CORPORATION		
Doing Business As:			
Street Address:	333 North Sam Houston Pkwy E		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77060		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		
Name:	A L SYSTEMS		
Street Address:	333 North Sam Houston Pkwy E		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77060		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75726962	WORK ORDERS
Serial Number:	75726963	MSS/DM
Serial Number:	75726967	MSS/UT
Serial Number:	75726970	MSS/EI
Serial Number:	75726973	MAXIMIZER
Serial Number:	75727312	MINCRON SOFTWARE SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	75727313	MINCRON
Serial Number:	75727314	
Serial Number:	75727315	MSS/WO
Serial Number:	75727316	WEB COMMERCE
Serial Number:	75727317	MSS/WC
Serial Number:	75727318	REMOTE COMMERCE
Serial Number:	75727319	MSS/RC TRADEMARK

900283078 REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0446

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75727321	MSS/WM	
Serial Number:	75727322	HARDGOODS DISTRIBUTION	
Serial Number:	75727323	MSS/HD	
Serial Number:	75727324	SUCCESS THROUGH SOFTWARE	
Serial Number:	85116424	MYHD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139422266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 512-731-5239 **Email:** tjones@hakllp.com

Correspondent Name: Tish Jones

Address Line 1: 1221 McKinney, Suite 3150
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tish Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Tish Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Mincron IP Release Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0447

February 25, 2014

Via Email Delivery

Fifth Third Bank 222 S. Riverside Plaza Mail Drop GRVR31 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Dear Sirs,

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 31, 2012 among Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation (the "Lender") and the undersigned (the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the IP Security Agreement.

In accordance with the terms of the IP Security Agreement, the Lender has filed a lien on the Intellectual Property Collateral, including but not limited to those referenced in the attached Notice of Recordation (the "Liens"). In recognition of the payment of all outstanding Liabilities, the undersigned hereby request that the Lender release all Liens.

If you agree to the terms provided above, please execute in the space provided below.

Sincerely,

MINCRON'S **BC** CORPORATION

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name:

REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0448 RECORDED: 03/14/2014